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TANG POLO TEAM 
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Teams

Hcp

0

3

3

4

10

Windson Rao 

Juan Pedro Girou 

Rodrigo Bauzada 

Santiago Loza  

Total

FAST FISH Hcp

0

0

5

5

10

Liu Shilai

Thanasin Chuawangkham

Sebastian Borghi

Dario Musso

Total

TANG POLO TEAM 

Hcp

0

1

2

7

10

Caroline Link 

Julián Lancia

Baltasar Jauretche 

Agustin Garcia Grossi 

Total:

THAI POLO TEAMHcp

0

0

5

5

10

William Zhao 

Claude Haberer 

Juan Pedro Chavanne 

Pedro Fernandez Llorente

Total 

22BR
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Teams

DATE TIME GAMESFIELD INSTANCE

Fri. 12TH 
JANUARY Qually15:00 hrs 

16:15 hrs Qually

Tang Polo Team Thai Polo TeamVS

22BR Fast Fish VS

2

1

10:00 hrs Chukker Bar Tournament Meeting 

Sat.13TH 
JANUARY 15:00 hrs Qually Thai Polo Team 22BR VSTBA

Tue.16TH 
JANUARY 16:00 hrs Qually Tang Polo Team Fast FishVS1

Sun.14TH 
JANUARY

Qually15:00 hrs 

16:15 hrs Qually

Tang Polo Team 22BR VS

Thai Polo Team Fast Fish VS

2

1

Thu.18TH 
JANUARY

Semis15:00 hrs 

16:15 hrs Semis

VS

VS

2

1

Sat. 20TH 
JANUARY

Final14:30 hrs 

16:00 hrs Final

VS

VS

1

1



�������������������

Rules

General Rules: 
4 teams. One League.     
3 quali�cation games     
After the qualy, the semi�nals will be the 1st quali�ed against the 4th and the 2nd against the 3rd.
The semi�nal schedules will be decided according to the position of the number 1 team.

If two teams are tied on points the best team will be decided by  who beat who.
If 3 teams are tied on points the best will be decided trough who beat who �rst, if not will go to 
penalties.

Penalties: 1 player per team, one 40 yards and one 60 yards  per player. 
Penalties: 16/01 after the last game.

Duration:  12 to 20th of January

Handicap limits: 10 Goals

Nº of Chukkers: 4

Type of Tournament: Handicap (AAP)  

Umpire: The tournament umpire will be  by  Santos Anca, Under the AAP rules.

Disciplinary Committee:  The players in the tournament will play under the disciplinary code of the 
THAI POLO CLUB.

Development of the Tournament: In the case of adverse weather conditions or other problems as the 
tournament develops the Tournament Committee together with the team captains will look for the 
best alternative.

Manuel Cereceda
Polo Manager


