

# **THAI POLO OPEN 2024**









### **Teams**

## **22BR**

22BR	Нср
William Zhao	0
Claude Haberer	0
Juan Pedro Chavanne	5
Pedro Fernandez Llorente	5
Total	10



THAI POLO TEAM	Нср
Caroline Link	0
Julián Lancia	1
Baltasar Jauretche	2
Agustin Garcia Grossi	7
Total:	10



FAST FISH	Нср
Windson Rao	0
Juan Pedro Girou	3
Rodrigo Bauzada	3
Santiago Loza	4
Total	10

#### TANG POLO TEAM

TANG POLO TEAM	Нср
Liu Shilai	0
Thanasin Chuawangkham	0
Sebastian Borghi	5
Dario Musso	5
Total	10









#### **Teams**

DATE	TIME	FIELD	INSTANCE	GAMES		
Fri. 12TH	10:00 hrs	Chukker	Bar Tournamen	t Meeting		
JANUARY	15:00 hrs	2	Qually	Tang Polo Team	VS	Thai Polo Team
	16:15 hrs	1	Qually	22BR	VS	Fast Fish
Sat.13TH JANUARY	15:00 hrs	TBA	Qually	Thai Polo Team	VS	22BR
						1
Sun.14TH JANUARY	15:00 hrs	2	Qually	Tang Polo Team	VS	22BR
	16:15 hrs	1	Qually	Thai Polo Team	VS	Fast Fish
Tue.16TH JANUARY	16:00 hrs	1	Qually	Tang Polo Team	vs	Fast Fish
Thu.18TH JANUARY	15:00 hrs	2	Semis		VS	
	16:15 hrs	1	Semis		VS	
Sat. 20TH JANUARY	14:30 hrs	1	Final		VS	
	16:00 hrs	1	Final		VS	









#### **Rules**

*General Rules:* 4 teams. One League. 3 qualification games After the qualy, the semifinals will be the 1st qualified against the 4th and the 2nd against the 3rd. The semifinal schedules will be decided according to the position of the number 1 team.

If two teams are tied on points the best team will be decided by who beat who. If 3 teams are tied on points the best will be decided trough who beat who first, if not will go to penalties.

Penalties: 1 player per team, one 40 yards and one 60 yards per player. Penalties: 16/01 after the last game.

Duration: 12 to 20th of January

Handicap limits: 10 Goals

Nº of Chukkers: 4

Type of Tournament: Handicap (AAP)

Umpire: The tournament umpire will be by Santos Anca, Under the AAP rules.

*Disciplinary Committee:* The players in the tournament will play under the disciplinary code of the THAI POLO CLUB.

**Development of the Tournament:** In the case of adverse weather conditions or other problems as the tournament develops the Tournament Committee together with the team captains will look for the best alternative.

Manuel Cereceda Polo Manager





